Honeywell |

THE POWER OF CONNECTED

Product Obsolescence Notice

Honeywell Announces Obsolescence of HIH9000 Series
Humidity Sensors

April 23, 2018

HIHS130 HIH9131

Due to manufacturing challenges and changes in demand Honeywell
Sensing and Internet of Things (SloT) will stop producing HIH9000
Series Humidity Sensors, effective immediately. Honeywell offers pin to
pin compatible devices within the HIH8000, HIH7000 and HIH6000
Series. For existing orders Honeywell can convert accepted orders to
HIH8000, HIH7000 or HIH6000 series sensors or cancel the orders.

Affected Part Numbers HIH2120 HIH9121

This announcement will serve as the formal communication that the following
SKUs will no longer be available for sale in accordance with the Service Time

Line (shown below).

DISCONTINUED PART NUMBER REPLACEMENT PART NUMBER

HIH9120-021-001
HIH9120-021-001S
HIH9121-021-001
HIH9121-021-001S
HIH9130-000-001
HIH9130-000-001S
HIH9130-021-001
HIH9130-021-001S
HIH9131-000-001
HIH9131-000-001S
HIH9131-021-001
HIH9131-021-001S

Timeline of Events

HIH8120-021-001
HIH8120-021-001S
HIH8121-021-001
HIH8121-021-001S
HIH8130-000-001
HIH8130-000-001S
HIH8130-021-001
HIH8130-021-001S
HIH8131-000-001
HIH8131-000-001S
HIH8131-021-001
HIH8131-021-001S

The following timeline pertains to this obsolescence:

e April 23, 2018: Closed order entry for HIH9000 series products

e May 21, 2018: End of time window to convert existing orders. Unconverted orders will be cancelled after this date.

Honeywell Sensing and Internet of Things

9680 Old Bailes Road
Fort Mill, SC, 29707
www.sensing.honeywell.com

Honeywell Internal

April 2018

© 2018 Honeywell International Inc.

PAGE 1



Honeywell |

THE POWER OF CONNECTED

Product Obsolescence Notice

Regions Affected
Asia Pacific (APAC)

X

Europe, Middle East, Africa (EMEA)

X

Greater China (GrCH)

X

Latin America (LATAM)

X

North America (NA)

Contact Information

Please contact your Honeywell representative for additional information regarding this communication.

¢ Product marketing:

Global: Stephan Bork, Global Product Marketing Manager, stephan.bork@honeywell.com, +1-214-707-5719
NA: Linda Welch, Product Marketing Specialist, linda.welch@honeywell.com, +1-972-948-5624

EMEA: Luca Bernabei, Product Specialist, luca.bernabei@honeywell.com, +44 1698 481104

Greater China: Gu Bin, Product Marketing Specialist, bin.gu@honeywell.com, 862180387423

APAC: Sreekanth S, Product Marketing Manager, s.sreekanth@honeywell.com, +912066039400

O O o o o

Warranty/Remedy

Honeywell warrants goods of its manufacture as being free of defective materials and faulty workmanship during the applicable
warranty period. Honeywell’'s standard product warranty applies unless agreed to otherwise by Honeywell in writing; please refer to
your order acknowledgement or consult your local sales office for specific warranty details. If warranted goods are returned to
Honeywell during the period of coverage, Honeywell will repair or replace, at its option, without charge those items that Honeywell,
in its sole discretion, finds defective. If Honeywell is unable to repair or replace the goods, it will provide a credit for the impacted
goods. The foregoing is buyer’s sole remedy and is in lieu of all other warranties, expressed or implied, including those of
merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. In no event shall Honeywell be liable for consequential, special, or
indirect damages.

Honeywell Sensing and Internet of Things
9680 Old Bailes Road

Fort Mill, SC, 29707 April 2018
www.sensing.honeywell.com © 2018 Honeywell International Inc. PAGE 2

Honeywell Internal



