Honeywell Announces Obsolescence of HIH9000 Series Humidity Sensors

April 23, 2018

Honeywel

THE POWER OF CONNE

Due to manufacturing challenges and changes in demand Honeywell Sensing and Internet of Things (SIoT) will stop producing HIH9000 Series Humidity Sensors, effective immediately. Honeywell offers pin to pin compatible devices within the HIH8000, HIH7000 and HIH6000 Series. For existing orders Honeywell can convert accepted orders to HIH8000, HIH7000 or HIH6000 series sensors or cancel the orders.

Affected Part Numbers

This announcement will serve as the formal communication that the following SKUs will no longer be available for sale in accordance with the Service Time Line (shown below).

DISCONTINUED PART NUMBER	REPLACEMENT PART NUMBER
HIH9120-021-001	HIH8120-021-001
HIH9120-021-001S	HIH8120-021-001S
HIH9121-021-001	HIH8121-021-001
HIH9121-021-001S	HIH8121-021-001S
HIH9130-000-001	HIH8130-000-001
HIH9130-000-001S	HIH8130-000-001S
HIH9130-021-001	HIH8130-021-001
HIH9130-021-001S	HIH8130-021-001S
HIH9131-000-001	HIH8131-000-001
HIH9131-000-001S	HIH8131-000-001S
HIH9131-021-001	HIH8131-021-001
HIH9131-021-001S	HIH8131-021-001S



Timeline of Events

The following timeline pertains to this obsolescence:

- April 23, 2018: Closed order entry for HIH9000 series products
- May 21, 2018: End of time window to convert existing orders. Unconverted orders will be cancelled after this date.



Regions Affected

THE POWER OF CONNEC

Honeywell

- Asia Pacific (APAC)
- Europe, Middle East, Africa (EMEA)
- Greater China (GrCH)
- ☑ Latin America (LATAM)
- ⊠ North America (NA)

Contact Information

Please contact your Honeywell representative for additional information regarding this communication.

- Product marketing:
 - o Global: Stephan Bork, Global Product Marketing Manager, stephan.bork@honeywell.com, +1-214-707-5719
 - o NA: Linda Welch, Product Marketing Specialist, linda.welch@honeywell.com, +1-972-948-5624
 - o EMEA: Luca Bernabei, Product Specialist, luca.bernabei@honeywell.com, +44 1698 481104
 - o Greater China: Gu Bin, Product Marketing Specialist, <u>bin.gu@honeywell.com</u>, 862180387423
 - o APAC: Sreekanth S, Product Marketing Manager, s.sreekanth@honeywell.com, +912066039400

Warranty/Remedy

Honeywell warrants goods of its manufacture as being free of defective materials and faulty workmanship during the applicable warranty period. Honeywell's standard product warranty applies unless agreed to otherwise by Honeywell in writing; please refer to your order acknowledgement or consult your local sales office for specific warranty details. If warranted goods are returned to Honeywell during the period of coverage, Honeywell will repair or replace, at its option, without charge those items that Honeywell, in its sole discretion, finds defective. If Honeywell is unable to repair or replace the goods, it will provide a credit for the impacted goods. The foregoing is buyer's sole remedy and is in lieu of all other warranties, expressed or implied, including those of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. In no event shall Honeywell be liable for consequential, special, or indirect damages.